

REQUEST FOR COMMENT CP100183 – Bylaw No. 9254

2989 Barr Road

Location

Location: 2989 Barr Road

Legal Description:

Lot 1, District Lot 4028, Cariboo District, Plan 23398, Except Plans 24401 and EPP66495

Proposal

The City of Prince George is considering an amendment to Schedule B-6: Future Land Use of City of Prince George Official Community Plan Bylaw No. 8383, 2011 to facilitate a 20-lot subdivision of an approximately 1.79 ha portion at the subject property.

Request for Comment

Please forward written submissions identifying comments or concerns by **9:00 am, February 28, 2022** to:

Mail: City of Prince George Development Services 1100 Patricia Boulevard Prince George, BC V2L 3V9



Fax: 250-561-7721 E-mail: <u>devserv@princegeorge.ca</u>

Any comments received will be forwarded to City Council for their consideration at the Public Hearing stage. Once a Public Hearing date has been scheduled, property owners will be mailed notification 10 days prior.

Need More Information?

Please visit the City of Prince George website at www.princegeorge.ca/landuse

Contact

Kali Holahan, MPlan, RPP, MCIP Planner II P: 250.561-7600 E: kali.holahan@princegeorge.ca

Document Number: 615177